DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FOR								
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NO	D. 0938-0391	
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, í		E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED	
345460		B. WING				C		
			D: Millo	_		06/25/2017		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
GUILFOR	D HEALTH CARE CENTE	R			2041 WILLOW ROAD GREENSBORO, NC 27406			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES				PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)				
F 323 SS=D			F	323			7/7/17	
	(d) Accidents. The facility must ensu	ure that -						
	(1) The resident environment remains as free from accident hazards as is possible; and							
	(2) Each resident receives adequate supervision and assistance devices to prevent accidents.							
	(n) - Bed Rails. The facility must attempt to use appropriate alternatives prior to installing a side or bed rail. If a bed or side rail is used, the facility must ensure correct installation, use, and maintenance of bed rails, including but not limited to the following elements.							
	(1) Assess the resident for risk of entrapment from bed rails prior to installation.							
	 (2) Review the risks and benefits of bed rails with the resident or resident representative and obtain informed consent prior to installation. (3) Ensure that the bed's dimensions are appropriate for the resident's size and weight. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: 							
	Based on resident in medical record reviev				The statements included are not an admission and do not constitute agreement with the alleged deficiencie herein. The plan of correction is completed in the compliance of state a federal regulations as outlined. To rem	ind		
	Resident #1 was adm with diagnosis includi hypertension and dia				in compliance with all federal and state regulations the center has taken or wil take the actions set forth in the following plan of correction. The following plan	e I ng	(X6) DATE	

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

07/12/2017

PRINTED: 07/27/2017

				LE CONSTRUCTION		10.0938-039	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345460 345460		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
				С			
		B. WING		0	06/25/2017		
			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	E, ZIP CODE			
GUILFORD HEALTH CARE CENTER				2041 WILLOW ROAD GREENSBORO, NC 27406	3		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		D BE COMPLETIO	
F 323	Continued From page	e 1	F 32	3			
	mechanical lifts were	ords revealed that the inspected by an outside o problems were identified		correction constitutes allegation of compliar deficiencies cited hav completed by the date	nce. All alleged ve been or will be		
	interview of mental st resident had good me resident was assesse staff for care except f	a scored 14 on the brief tatus indicating that the emory and cognition. The ed as being dependent on for eating. The resident care elated to current level of		F323 How the corrective ac accomplished for the Resident was assess transferred resident v lift. Resident was tran without any complicat	resident(s) affected. eed and staff via a different Hoyer nsferred successfully		
	Medical record review 6/7/17 which stated, ' from the mechanical noted with safety med loop placement not m	v revealed nurses note "Resident sustained a fall lift during staff transfer.Lift chanism failure.Lift pad naintained due to safety Due to this resident slipped		How corrective action accomplished for thos potential to be affecte practice. Hoyer lift wa service on 6/7/2017. Director inspected all safety concerns on 6/	se residents with the ed by the same as removed from Maintenance other Hoyer lifts for		
	Medical record review for X-rays 6/7/17. Nu note 6/8/17 revealed, She is alert and orien "All results of x-rays w checks were ordered Currently the patient transfer to hospital fo reports that she is so increased pain is rela NP note the resident"	w revealed doctor's orders urse Practitioner progress , Resident is 95 years old. ated. X-rays were ordered. were negative. Neuro- per facility protocol. is laying in bed requesting r scan of her head. She re at this time but that ated to fall on 6/7/17." Per the s x-rays were of her ankle, nd right shoulder. No acute		Lifts are inspected qu vendor, Medical Equi Hoyer lifts are inspec Maintenance director	staff in-serviced on uding, assuring safety properly securing designee will staff by June 16, aff that are not ate will not be allowed the is complete. Hoyer uarterly by outside pment Services. ted monthly by		
		tated, "Chair bound, requires r. Resident complains of		How the facility plans ensure correction is a sustained. Audit all fa	achieved and		

Facility ID: 943221

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 5

		MEDICAID SERVICES				O. 0938-03 E SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			
		A. BUILDING		IPLETED		
		245460	B. WING			С
		345460				6/25/2017
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z	IP CODE	
GUILFORD HEALTH CARE CENTER				2041 WILLOW ROAD		
	1			GREENSBORO, NC 27406		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE / CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICI	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 323	Continued From page	e 2	F 32	23		
		need pain medication given		the use of mechanical lit	fts for 2 months	
		Resident does have a		and if needed, re-educa		
	scratch to her right ea	ar and it continues behind		written counselling for n	-	
		e 6/8/17, stated resident		transfer and or safety te	chniques for	
	request to be sent to	•		mechanical lifts. Central		
		lischarge summary 6/9/17		designee will audit Hoye	•	
		dent had a scan of her		weekly x 4. These audit		
		n of her head, rib and right		presented to the Quality		
	chest. No fractures for prescribed Tylenol ar	•		Committee X 1 for revie modification if needed.	wand	
				mounication in needed.		
	Interview with Reside	ent #1 at 2:35 PM on 6/25/17				
		ere putting her in her chair				
		under her slipped and she				
		or on her right side. She				
		ould not catch her and she #1 stated that staff used the				
		t right. She stated that after				
		ot think it was too bad. She				
		told them to send her to the				
	hospital. The resider	nt stated, "I think they took				
	from the hospital that	I was alright. A couple days				
		ition started." Resident #1				
		eeding right then, the				
		ys later. She stated that the				
		essed and it just wasn't right. an't stand to have her hair				
		ause her head and ear hurt.				
		e can't hear well anymore				
		ident was observed to have				
	a scab on her right ea	ar and behind her right ear.				
	Interview with the cer	ntral supply staff on 6/25/17				
		that the facility had a staff				
		hat staff knew how to use				
		She stated that staff started				
	checking lifts once pe					
	6/13/17 to ensure the		1	1		1

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 5

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	D: 07/27/2017 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
345460		345460	B. WING				C 06/25/2017		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE			
GUILFOR	D HEALTH CARE CENTE	R	2041 WILLOW ROAD GREENSBORO, NC 27406						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREF TAG	IX	(EACH CORRECTIV CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION /E ACTION SHOULD BI D TO THE APPROPRIA ICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	D HEALTH CARE CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 3 Interview with maintenance staff at 4:55 PM revealed he checked the mechanical lifts monthly. He inspected to make sure the cords nor edges were not frayed, the stop action and emergency button were operable and that the pins are on the lift. During interview with nursing assistant #1 (NA #1) at 5:10 PM on 6/25/17 she stated that she assisted with the transfer for resident #1 on 6/7/17. She stated the resident was in the bed, they (nursing assistants) assured the straps between the resident's legs were crisscrossed. NA #1 reported that they lifted the resident up in the air and she slipped out and hit the floor. The loop slipped out closest to the resident's legs. NA said that after the resident fell the pin (clip which prevents pad loop from slipping) was missing. During interview with nursing assistant #2 (NA #2) at 5:38 PM revealed that she was in charge of moving the lift and the other NA #1 was spotting her. She stated the resident's whole side fell. She reported that she thought the resident's feet went down first because that is where the pin was missing. She stated that the lift was placed closest to the window in a sideways position. She stated that they try and position the lift so that the resident is not above ground. She stated that they lift the resident up so that she hovers over her bed and they pushed the lift over to her chair. NA #2 stated they looked all in the resident 's room; the pin was missing. She stated that the resident is aid that the side of her hair was hurting. She said the resident complained of her side and foot hurting later during the shift but mostly said that her ear was hurting.		F	323					

Facility ID: 943221

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 5

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 07/27/2017 // APPROVED). 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345460	B. WING			C 06/25/2017	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ł	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	·	
GUILFOR	D HEALTH CARE CENTE	R			041 WILLOW ROAD GREENSBORO, NC 27406		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	ЗE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	Interview with the ma company who inspec 6/25/17 revealed that visual and digital insp the sling clip, power s legs. He reported that not come out but the don't push the strap of around the clip or if th stated that his compa Interview with Reside 6/25/17 at 6:31 PM re complained of a head		F	323			

Facility ID: 943221

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 5